



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.08
Contract Type: Contract

Litchfield 8-Bay Garage Replacement
Mile 92.7
03/29/2022 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Sheridan Construction Corporation - Fairfield, ME	\$2,651,753.27
Blane Casey Building Contractor, Inc. - Augusta, ME	\$2,917,998.50
Doten's Construction - Freeport, ME	\$2,972,664.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.08
Contract Type: Contract

Litchfield 8-Bay Garage Replacement
Mile 92.7
03/29/2022 11:00:00 AM

Sheridan Construction Corporation
Fairfield, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.081	Removing Buildings	LS	1.00	83122.00	\$83,122.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	55.00	29.40	\$1,617.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2500.00	14.18	\$35,450.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	3151.00	\$3,151.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	50.00	315.06	\$15,753.00
203.2334	Disposal/Treatment of Groundwater	GAL	500.00	10.50	\$5,250.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	765.00	24.42	\$18,681.30
203.35	Crushed Stone 3/4-Inch	CY	60.00	67.73	\$4,063.80
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	750.00	34.13	\$25,597.50
304.105	Structural Fill	CY	325.00	36.76	\$11,947.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	350.00	39.38	\$13,783.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	550.00	129.17	\$71,043.50
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	340.00	139.67	\$47,487.80
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	130.00	11.55	\$1,501.50
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1250.00	2.63	\$3,287.50
502.205	Replacement of Oil/Water Separator Tank Slab	LS	1.00	3302.00	\$3,302.00
502.701	Concrete Generator Pad	EA	1.00	7379.00	\$7,379.00
502.702	Concrete Propane Tank Pad	EA	3.00	3718.00	\$11,154.00
602.4	Filling of Abandoned Tanks	CY	30.00	152.27	\$4,568.10
603.04	4 Inch PVC Pipe	LF	460.00	48.83	\$22,461.80
603.05	6 inch PVC Pipe	LF	10.00	69.30	\$693.00
604.158	6000 Gallon Holding Tank	EA	1.00	25856.00	\$25,856.00
604.4	Oil / Water Separator	EA	1.00	28607.00	\$28,607.00
605.072	4 Inch Perforated SDR-35 Underdrain	LF	450.00	15.23	\$6,853.50
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	1.00	21.00	\$21.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	1.00	92.00	\$92.00
615.07	Loam	CY	250.00	65.11	\$16,277.50
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	21.00	150.19	\$3,153.99



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.08
Contract Type: Contract

Litchfield 8-Bay Garage Replacement
Mile 92.7
03/29/2022 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	170.00	5.78	\$982.60
626.112	Heavy Duty Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	4.00	815.00	\$3,260.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	42.00	\$1,680.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	141.78	\$5,671.20
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	40.00	105.00	\$4,200.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	HR	20.00	115.50	\$2,310.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	73.50	\$1,470.00
633.031	Propane Service	LS	1.00	5315.00	\$5,315.00
639.19	Field Office, Type B	EA	1.00	9662.00	\$9,662.00
655.097	#4/0 AWG Wire	LF	350.00	11.55	\$4,042.50
655.099	#2 AWG Wire	LF	1950.00	4.46	\$8,697.00
655.1	#4 AWG Wire	LF	120.00	4.20	\$504.00
655.106	#6 AWG Wire	LF	1200.00	3.04	\$3,648.00
655.108	#8 AWG Wire	LF	650.00	1.52	\$988.00
655.11	#10 AWG Wire	LF	530.00	1.00	\$530.00
655.125	350 KCMIL Wire	LF	2250.00	17.84	\$40,140.00
655.2002	1" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1400.00	16.27	\$22,778.00
655.2003	1.5" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	720.00	19.41	\$13,975.20
655.2031	2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	800.00	21.30	\$17,040.00
655.204	3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	750.00	27.39	\$20,542.50
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	850.00	3.15	\$2,677.50
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	72889.00	\$72,889.00
800.01	Litchfield Vehicle Storage Garage	LS	1.00	1855208.00	\$1,855,208.00
825.4231	2.5 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	500.00	24.68	\$12,340.00
825.4311	1.5 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	650.00	23.10	\$15,015.00
832.41	Type A Steel Site Bollard	EA	23.00	2349.26	\$54,032.98
Total Bid					\$2,651,753.27



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.08
Contract Type: Contract

Litchfield 8-Bay Garage Replacement
Mile 92.7
03/29/2022 11:00:00 AM

Blane Casey Building Contractor, Inc.
Augusta, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.081	Removing Buildings	LS	1.00	93153.00	\$93,153.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	55.00	31.50	\$1,732.50
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2500.00	15.00	\$37,500.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	1680.00	\$1,680.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	50.00	336.00	\$16,800.00
203.2334	Disposal/Treatment of Groundwater	GAL	500.00	17.00	\$8,500.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	765.00	26.00	\$19,890.00
203.35	Crushed Stone 3/4-Inch	CY	60.00	72.50	\$4,350.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	750.00	36.50	\$27,375.00
304.105	Structural Fill	CY	325.00	39.00	\$12,675.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	350.00	42.00	\$14,700.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	550.00	138.00	\$75,900.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	340.00	150.00	\$51,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	130.00	12.50	\$1,625.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1250.00	3.00	\$3,750.00
502.205	Replacement of Oil/Water Separator Tank Slab	LS	1.00	1103.00	\$1,103.00
502.701	Concrete Generator Pad	EA	1.00	6216.00	\$6,216.00
502.702	Concrete Propane Tank Pad	EA	3.00	9340.00	\$28,020.00
602.4	Filling of Abandoned Tanks	CY	30.00	162.50	\$4,875.00
603.04	4 Inch PVC Pipe	LF	460.00	52.00	\$23,920.00
603.05	6 inch PVC Pipe	LF	10.00	74.00	\$740.00
604.158	6000 Gallon Holding Tank	EA	1.00	26840.00	\$26,840.00
604.4	Oil / Water Separator	EA	1.00	30510.00	\$30,510.00
605.072	4 Inch Perforated SDR-35 Underdrain	LF	450.00	16.50	\$7,425.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	1.00	23.00	\$23.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	1.00	99.00	\$99.00
615.07	Loam	CY	250.00	70.00	\$17,500.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	21.00	160.00	\$3,360.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.08
Contract Type: Contract

Litchfield 8-Bay Garage Replacement
Mile 92.7
03/29/2022 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	170.00	6.00	\$1,020.00
626.112	Heavy Duty Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	4.00	870.00	\$3,480.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	45.00	\$1,800.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	152.00	\$6,080.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	40.00	112.00	\$4,480.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	HR	20.00	123.00	\$2,460.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	79.00	\$1,580.00
633.031	Propane Service	LS	1.00	11200.00	\$11,200.00
639.19	Field Office, Type B	EA	1.00	6552.00	\$6,552.00
655.097	#4/0 AWG Wire	LF	350.00	12.50	\$4,375.00
655.099	#2 AWG Wire	LF	1950.00	5.00	\$9,750.00
655.1	#4 AWG Wire	LF	120.00	4.50	\$540.00
655.106	#6 AWG Wire	LF	1200.00	2.50	\$3,000.00
655.108	#8 AWG Wire	LF	650.00	2.00	\$1,300.00
655.11	#10 AWG Wire	LF	530.00	1.00	\$530.00
655.125	350 KCMIL Wire	LF	2250.00	19.00	\$42,750.00
655.2002	1" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1400.00	17.50	\$24,500.00
655.2003	1.5" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	720.00	21.00	\$15,120.00
655.2031	2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	800.00	23.00	\$18,400.00
655.204	3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	750.00	29.50	\$22,125.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	850.00	3.50	\$2,975.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	233395.00	\$233,395.00
800.01	Litchfield Vehicle Storage Garage	LS	1.00	1874312.00	\$1,874,312.00
825.4231	2.5 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	500.00	26.50	\$13,250.00
825.4311	1.5 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	650.00	52.50	\$34,125.00
832.41	Type A Steel Site Bollard	EA	23.00	2506.00	\$57,638.00
Total Bid					\$2,917,998.50



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.08
Contract Type: Contract

Litchfield 8-Bay Garage Replacement
Mile 92.7
03/29/2022 11:00:00 AM

Doten's Construction
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.081	Removing Buildings	LS	1.00	54100.00	\$54,100.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	55.00	106.00	\$5,830.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2500.00	21.50	\$53,750.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	50.00	91.00	\$4,550.00
203.2334	Disposal/Treatment of Groundwater	GAL	500.00	12.00	\$6,000.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	765.00	38.00	\$29,070.00
203.35	Crushed Stone 3/4-Inch	CY	60.00	69.00	\$4,140.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	750.00	41.00	\$30,750.00
304.105	Structural Fill	CY	325.00	41.00	\$13,325.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	350.00	53.00	\$18,550.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	550.00	170.00	\$93,500.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	340.00	175.00	\$59,500.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	130.00	17.00	\$2,210.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1250.00	11.00	\$13,750.00
502.205	Replacement of Oil/Water Separator Tank Slab	LS	1.00	19500.00	\$19,500.00
502.701	Concrete Generator Pad	EA	1.00	22400.00	\$22,400.00
502.702	Concrete Propane Tank Pad	EA	3.00	6000.00	\$18,000.00
602.4	Filling of Abandoned Tanks	CY	30.00	69.00	\$2,070.00
603.04	4 Inch PVC Pipe	LF	460.00	38.00	\$17,480.00
603.05	6 inch PVC Pipe	LF	10.00	38.00	\$380.00
604.158	6000 Gallon Holding Tank	EA	1.00	40230.00	\$40,230.00
604.4	Oil / Water Separator	EA	1.00	16850.00	\$16,850.00
605.072	4 Inch Perforated SDR-35 Underdrain	LF	450.00	38.00	\$17,100.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	1.00	265.00	\$265.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	1.00	375.00	\$375.00
615.07	Loam	CY	250.00	53.00	\$13,250.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	21.00	175.00	\$3,675.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.08
Contract Type: Contract

Litchfield 8-Bay Garage Replacement
Mile 92.7
03/29/2022 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	170.00	16.00	\$2,720.00
626.112	Heavy Duty Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	4.00	265.00	\$1,060.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	60.00	\$2,400.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	165.00	\$6,600.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	40.00	94.00	\$3,760.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	HR	20.00	140.00	\$2,800.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	85.00	\$1,700.00
633.031	Propane Service	LS	1.00	750.00	\$750.00
639.19	Field Office, Type B	EA	1.00	7200.00	\$7,200.00
655.097	#4/0 AWG Wire	LF	350.00	10.00	\$3,500.00
655.099	#2 AWG Wire	LF	1950.00	5.00	\$9,750.00
655.1	#4 AWG Wire	LF	120.00	3.00	\$360.00
655.106	#6 AWG Wire	LF	1200.00	3.00	\$3,600.00
655.108	#8 AWG Wire	LF	650.00	3.00	\$1,950.00
655.11	#10 AWG Wire	LF	530.00	1.50	\$795.00
655.125	350 KCMIL Wire	LF	2250.00	15.50	\$34,875.00
655.2002	1" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1400.00	13.00	\$18,200.00
655.2003	1.5" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	720.00	15.00	\$10,800.00
655.2031	2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	800.00	17.00	\$13,600.00
655.204	3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	750.00	24.00	\$18,000.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	850.00	13.00	\$11,050.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	65000.00	\$65,000.00
800.01	Litchfield Vehicle Storage Garage	LS	1.00	2126104.00	\$2,126,104.00
825.4231	2.5 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	500.00	27.00	\$13,500.00
825.4311	1.5 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	650.00	27.00	\$17,550.00
832.41	Type A Steel Site Bollard	EA	23.00	1280.00	\$29,440.00
Total Bid					\$2,972,664.00